(i)​ The Buyback Price has been increased from ₹ 70/- (Rupees Seventy only) per Equity 

Share to ₹ 75/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Only) per Equity Share; and  
(ii)​ The maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back by the Company 

has been reduced from 11,42,857 (Eleven Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred 
and Fifty-Seven) fully paid-up Equity Shares to 10,66,666 (Ten Lakhs Sixty-Six 
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty-Six) Equity Shares representing 0.99% of the total 
number of Equity Shares of the Company as on today. 

Kindly take this disclosure on record and disseminate. 

Thanking you,  

Yours faithfully, 
For Tracxn Technologies Limited 

Megha Tibrewal